
1 
 

 
CONTRACTS AWARD NOTICE 

Country:    Morocco 

City/Locality:    Rabat 

Funding Agency:   Millennium Challenge Corporation 

Buyer:     Agence MCA-Morocco 

The following contracts have been awarded during July 2020: 

Procurement 
Reference 

Selected 
Supplier/Consultant 

Contract Amount 
(Excluding VAT and 

Custom duties) 
Contract period Scope of contract 

CQS-EW-33 

Consortium 
International de 
Développement en 
Education (CIDE Inc) 

146,020 USD 

Signed on:  
1 July 2020 
Contract duration: 
20 months 

Support the 
implementation of the 
reform of the private 
vocational training sector: 
examination and 
certification process for 
graduates’ of private 
vocational training 
institutions not accredited 
by public sector 
institutions 

ICS-IDIQ-PP-61-Infra-1 
TO n°4 

Chafiq Serragui 
Maximum amount : 
147 000 MAD 

Approved on:  
3 July 2020 
Contract duration:  
3 months 

Pool of panelists for 
evaluation of 
bids/proposals received 
under MCA-Morocco 
Compact 

ICS-IDIQ-PP-61-Infra-2 
TO n°4 

Mohamed Izellalen 
Maximum amount : 
147 000 MAD 

Approved on:  
3 July 2020 
Contract duration:  
3 months 

Pool of panelists for 
evaluation of 
bids/proposals received 
under MCA-Morocco 
Compact 

ICS-IDIQ-PP-61-Infra-3 
TO n°2 

Ahmed Reda Ben 
Osmane 

Maximum amount : 
147 000 MAD 

Approved on:  
3 July 2020 
Contract duration:  
3 months 

Pool of panelists for 
evaluation of 
bids/proposals received 
under MCA-Morocco 
Compact 

ICS-IDIQ-PP-61-GIS-2 
TO n°2 

Naima Senhadji 
Maximum amount : 
22 500 MAD 

Approved on:  
3 July 2020 
Contract duration:  
3 months 

Pool of panelists for 
evaluation of 
bids/proposals received 
under MCA-Morocco 
Compact 



2 
 

Procurement 
Reference 

Selected 
Supplier/Consultant 

Contract Amount 
(Excluding VAT and 

Custom duties) 
Contract period Scope of contract 

QCBS-ES-50 

SOCIETE FRANCAISE 
DE REALISATION 
D’ETUDES ET DE 
CONSEIL (SOFRECO) 
 

Maximum amount: 
3 239 968 USD which     
Base period:  
1 619 984 USD 
Option period :  
1 619 984 USD 

Signed on:  
6 July 2020 
Duration:  
24 months maximum which  
Base period: 12 months  
Option period: 12 months 

Support in the 
implementation and the 
following-up of the 
Integrated School Projects 
within the Fes-Meknes, 
Marrakech-Safi and 
Tangier-Tetouan-Al-
Hoceima regions 

ICS-IDIQ-PP-61-Infra-5 
TO n°4 

Khalid Dahbi 
Maximum amount : 
147 000 MAD 

Approved on: 
7 July 2020 
Duration: 
3 months 

Pool of panelists for 
evaluation of 
bids/proposals received 
under MCA-Morocco 
Compact 

ICS-IDIQ-PP-61-Infra-6 
TO n°4 

Omar Fikrat 
Maximum amount : 
126 000 MAD 

Approved on: 
7 July 2020 
Duration: 
3 months 

Pool of panelists for 
evaluation of 
bids/proposals received 
under MCA-Morocco 
Compact 

ICS-IDIQ-PP-61-Infra-
10 TO n°4 

Abdeslam Debbarh 
Maximum amount : 
119 700 MAD 

Approved on: 
7 July 2020 
Duration: 
3 months 

Pool of panelists for 
evaluation of 
bids/proposals received 
under MCA-Morocco 
Compact 

ICS-ES-61 Ali Nabil  

Maximum amount: 
1 743 428, 57 MAD 
which: 
Base period amount: 
864 000 MAD 
Option period amount: 
648 000 MAD 
Maximum travelling 
expenses: 231 428,57 
MAD 

Signed on: 
10 July 2020 
Duration: 
Maximum duration: 21 
months which: 
12 months for the base 
period 
9 months for the option 
period 

Technical assistance to the 
client for monitoring and 
supervising the 
development and 
experimentation of the 
operations and 
maintenance system for 
schools and school 
equipment (O&M) 

ICS-IDIQ-PP-61-ES-7 TO 
n°2 

Hajar Omrana 
Maximum amount : 
85 714,2 MAD 

Approved on: 
16 July 2020 
Duration: 
3 months 

Pool of panelists for 
evaluation of 
bids/proposals received 
under MCA-Morocco 
Compact 

ICS-IDIQ-PP-61-Infra-
14 TO n°1 

Hanane Bouhmoud 
Maximum amount : 
21 425 MAD 

Approved on: 
16 July 2020 
Duration: 
3 months 

Pool of panelists for 
evaluation of 
bids/proposals received 
under MCA-Morocco 
Compact 

QBS-IDIQ-LI-10 Lot 1 
TO 2 

Groupement AMANE 
THADART/SOGEC 
 

152 045, 45 MAD 

Signed on: 
16 July 2020 
Contract duration:  
Until 30 June 2022 and 
eventually until the final 
acceptance of work 
supervised 

Extension project of the 
Tatmine Sorting Center 
near Sidi El Bernoussi 
Industrial Zone - 
Casablanca 

QBS-IDIQ-LI-10 Lot 1 
TO 7 

NOVEC 1 186 000 MAD 
Signed on: 
24 July 2020 
Contract duration: 

Projet for Tassila Industrial 
Zone re-qualification - 
Agadir  



3 
 

Procurement 
Reference 

Selected 
Supplier/Consultant 

Contract Amount 
(Excluding VAT and 

Custom duties) 
Contract period Scope of contract 

Until 30 June 2022 and 
eventually until the final 
acceptance of work 
supervised 

 

QBS-IDIQ-LI-10 Lot 1 
TO 6 

Conseil, Ingénierie et 
Développement (CID) 

1 350 600 MAD 

Signed on: 
28 July 2020 
Contract duration: 
Until 30 June 2022 and 
eventually until the final 
acceptance of work 
supervised 

Construction project of 
the Izdihar association 
Multi-service center of the 
Sidi El Barnoussi industrial 
zone in Casablanca 

QBS-IDIQ-LI-10 Lot 1 
TO 8 

Groupement 
JESA/Team Maroc 
Groupe JESA 

1 985 689,88 MAD 

Signed on: 
28 July 2020 
Contract duration: 
Until 30 June 2022 and 
eventually until the final 
acceptance of work 
supervised 

Extension project of Ain 
Johra Industrial Zone in 
Tiflet  
 

 


